
Schedule of Regular Council Meetings – 2023 

9:00 a.m. start time 
Date Day Notes 

January 9 Monday  

January 30 Monday ROMA conference on Jan 23rd. 

February 13 Monday  

February 27 Monday  

March 13 Monday March Break 13-17 

March 27 Monday  

April 11 Tuesday Easter Monday – Office Closed 

April 24 Monday  

May 8 Monday  

May 23 Tuesday Stat Holiday - May 22 

June 12 Monday  

June 26 Monday  

July 10 Monday  

July 24 Monday If Required 

August 14 Monday  

August 28 Monday If Required 

September 11 Monday  

September 25 Monday  

October 10 Tuesday Holiday – October 9 – Office Closed 

October 23 Monday  

November 13 Monday  

November 27 Monday  

December 11 Monday  

 

 

 

** ROMA Conference – January 22nd -  January 24th – Toronto, ON 

** Good Roads Conference – April 16th – 19th – Toronto, ON 

** OSUM Conference – April 24th – April 26th – Brant County, ON 

** AMO Conference – August 20th – August 23rd – London, ON 

 

 


